Amendment #2. (FY 25)

CITY OF CREEDMOOR

Budget amendment to appropriate $405,000 from the General Fund to Capital Project fund for Little Diversified Architectural Consulting

Firm's contract in regards to the City Hall expansion project.

Original Amendment
Account [eseription Appropriation Amount

Amended
Appropriation

SECTION 1
Revenues

10-3800-0000
11-3300-0010

Expenditures
10-4230-4811
11-8000-3300

GENERAL FUND

Fund Balance Appropriation $  813,588.00 $405,000.00
Transfer from General Fund - City Hall Expansion & 540,733.80 $405,000.00
Transfer to Gen. Cap. Project ) - $405,000.00
City Hall Expansion §  540,733.80 $405,000.00

$ 1,218,583.00

$  945733.80
$  405,000.00
$  945,733.80

Barbara Rouse, City Clerk

Robert V. Wheeler, Mayor

ADOPTED this, the 5'Zb day of Sg_EEEMBEIZ Zazg{.



